

May 3, 2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact Person: Jeff Morris (563) 652-5252 x3001 jmorris@imagineia.org

## IMAGINE THE POSSIBILITIES PARTICIPATING IN GREAT GIVE DAY

In partnership with the Community Foundation of Greater Dubuque, Imagine the Possibilities will be participating in Great Give Day of 2023 on May 17, an annual online giving event aiming to help support local nonprofit organizations. Since 2014, Great Give Day has raised more than \$2.7 million for nonprofit organizations across the region.

Imagine the Possibilities is incredibly thankful for the ongoing support given from the community. Events like Great Give Day make it possible for us to live out our mission of **empowering people to reach individual achievement across the spectrum of life.** All money received from this event will be put towards exactly that – providing services which support our goal of empowering people to reach their greatest potential.

If you'd like to participate in Great Give Day 2023, you can do so as early as May 15! The leaderboard at greatgiveday.org will reflect donations in real time, so donors can track the total amount raised and keep an eye on the organizations they know and love. Donors can schedule gifts in advance, beginning on May 15 and continuing through May 17. Donors who make gifts of \$50 or more to nonprofits and direct their gifts to the organization's endowment funds will be eligible for the Endow Iowa 25% State Tax Credit. Learn more at dbgfoundation.org/EndowIowa.

On Great Give Day, hourly prizes funded by local sponsors will fuel excitement and friendly competition. Community members can view the prize schedule at greatgiveday.org to see when their donation will make the most impact on their favorite nonprofits. For prize updates, listen to Radio Dubuque stations (92.9 KAT FM, AM 1379 KDTH, 97.3 The ROCK and 101.1 The River) and follow the Community Foundation of Greater Dubuque on Facebook and Twitter (@dbqfoundation).

For more information, visit greatgiveday.org, follow the Community Foundation of Greater Dubuque on social media (@dbqfoundation); or call at 563.588.2700.